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A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 
AN ACT TO UPDATE THE FEE STRUCTURE OF THE NORTH CAROLINA 2 

BOARD FOR SOCIAL WORK. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  G.S. 90B-6(f) reads as rewritten: 5 
"(f) The Board shall establish and receive fees not to exceed fifty dollars ($50.00) 6 

for initial or renewal application, not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100.00) for 7 
examination, and not to exceed fifteen dollars ($15.00) for late renewal, maintain Board 8 
accounts of all receipts, application.  Fees for the national written examination shall be 9 
the cost of the examination to the Board plus an additional fee not to exceed fifty dollars 10 
($50.00).  The fee for late renewal shall not exceed fifteen dollars ($15.00).  The Board 11 
shall maintain accounts of all receipts and make expenditures from Board receipts for any 12 
purpose which is reasonable and necessary for the proper performance of its duties under 13 
this Chapter." 14 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1995, and applies to fees due on or 15 
after that date. 16 


